


MEMORANDUM

DATE: August 9, 2022

TO: ****ORIGINAL****
City Clerk's Office

FROM: Robyn Holder, CPPB 
Procurement Management Department

SUBJECT: Record Retention

CONTRACT: 20130010 Amendment #5
CONTRACT TITLE: Software Utility Billing

VENDOR NAME: N. Harris Computer Corporation
VENDOR ADDRESS: 1 Antares Drive, Suite 400
CITY & STATE: Ottawa, ON K2E 8C4

DATE COUNCIL APPROVED: 8/8/2022

AMENDMENT #5: \$20,700.00 for a new Contract amount of \$2,087,245.49.





CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT ("Amendment") by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of the date this Amendment is fully executed.

Contractor's Full Legal Name:	Advanced Utility Systems, a division of N. Harris Computer Corporation
Solicitation No./Event ID:	20130010
Solicitation Title/Event Name:	Software Utility Billing – Software Implementation Services Agreement
Contract Award Date:	3/11/2013 & 5/14/2018
Initial Current Contract Term:	3/11/2013 – 5/14/2018
Current Contract Expiration Date (SOW TS 50458):	5/14/2023
Requested Contract Expiration Date:	N/A
Initial Contract Amount:	\$1,124,500.00 & \$468,601.84 for annual maintenance costs for 5 years
Current Contract Amended Amount:	\$2,066,545.49
Requested Financial Change Amount:	\$20,700.00
New Contract Amount:	\$2,087,245.49
Amendment No.:	5
Amendment Type:	Increase of Commodities

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

WHEREAS, the City of Port St. Lucie, a Florida municipal corporation ("PSL" or "City") is requires a statement of work from Advanced Utility Systems, a division of N. Harris Computer Corporation (Advanced) more particularly described in the **Exhibit "A"** attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, this Amendment is for the integration with Invoice Cloud for electronic bill presentment. PSL is moving away from Paymentus to Invoice Cloud.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. **TERMS AND CONDITIONS.** The costs related to successfully completing the SOW is estimated to be a total of **\$20,700.00 USD**.
2. **SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS.** This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.
3. **ENTIRE AGREEMENT.** Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor's Full Legal Name: (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)	Advanced Utility Systems, a division of N. Harris Computer Corporation
Authorized Signature:	<i>Y. H. Jiwjee</i>
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing:	Yusuf Jiwjee Sr. Director, Customer Success
Date:	July 29, 2022
Company Address:	2235 Sheppard Ave E (Suite 1400), Toronto, ON, M2J 5B5

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Authorized Signature:	<i>Caroline Sturgis</i>
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing:	Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of Management & Budget, and Procurement
Date:	<i>8/10/2022</i>
City Address:	121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984